

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2741/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in CRLA
No.3813/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
time to go through the report dated 17th April, 2010
submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad.
We may note that according to the said report, the
Magistrate has found that the School leaving
Certificate, filed in this Court has not been issued by
the Northern Railway Primary School No. 2, Bharat Nagar
Colony, Ghaziabad.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master