

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 11039

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in CRA No.3701/2005 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJAN @ RANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 11223 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 04/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.N.M.Popli,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We direct the Headmaster/Head-Mistress/Principal of both Leelawati Public School, 12, G.M.P.Pratap Vihar, Ghaziabad and Indian National Higher Secondary School, Khoda Colony, Ghaziabad to be present before this Court, with the records pertaining to the Date of Birth of Johny, S/o.Mr.Dharampal and Rajan @ Ranjan @ Yashpal, S/o.Vishambhar, on 30th July, 2013 at 10.30 a.m.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar