

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8510/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in CRA  
No.3701/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJAN @ RANJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for u/s 15, 7A and Sec. 16 of the Juvenile Justice  
(Care & Protection of Children)Act 200, bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8511 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 12/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Popli,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry is directd to furnish the copy of the  
report to both learned counsel by 16th May, 2014. They may  
file their response within one week thereafter.

List on 26th May, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8510/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2007 in CRA  
No.3701/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJAN @ RANJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for u/s 15, 7A and Sec. 16 of the Juvenile Justice

