

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s).

837/2012

RAJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.M. Poply, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahamed, AAG
Mr. Abisth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. N.M. Popli, learned counsel for the appellant says that he has perused the report submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad. He states that he needs time to obtain instructions.

Permission to file affidavit is granted.

Adjourned for one week.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.20
17:45:28 IST
Reason: