

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 837 OF 2012

RAJU ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. N.M. Popli, learned counsel for the appellant says that he has perused the report submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad. He states that he needs time to obtain instructions.

**Permission to file affidavit is granted.
Adjourned for one week."**

It is submitted that Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate for the appellant has on 14.08.2014 filed an additional affidavit as Volume-I in the form of paper books and same is placed with appeal paper books.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/sk