

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8510 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 21666 & 21667 OF 2013

[Applications U/S 15, 7A and Section 16 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 & for bail]

Rajan @ Ranjan ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8511 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 21664 & 21665 OF 2013

[Applications for bail & U/S 15, 7A and Section 16 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000]

Jony ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Registry is directed to furnish the translated report of the learned District Judge dated 5.7.2014 to Mr. Abhish Kumar, learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh in a week's time from today.

Call the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, translated version of compliance report in SLP (Crl.)No. 8510 of 2013 received from Additional District and Sessions Judge, Court No.10, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh has been handed over to Mr. Abhish Kumar, counsel for sole respondent/State.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. N.M. Popli, Advocate (A.C.)
239, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
2. Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/sk