

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8510/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2007 in CRA No. 3701/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJAN @ RANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)
(with appln.(s) for bail and appln.U/s.15,7A and Sec.16 of the Jevenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 8511/2013
(With appln.(s) for bail and appln.(s) for permission and Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Archana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the fresh report submitted by the Additional Disrict & Sessions Judge to the learned counsel appearing for both the parties within two weeks' time from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.01.08
16:32:55 IST

Call the matters after four weeks.

Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar