

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 15962/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 837/2012

RAJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/10/2015

This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the State and seeks two weeks' time to file a reply.

List the matter immediately after two weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.10.26
12:45:51 IST
Reason: