

b

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. Nos.20343 & 20344 of 2015 in Criminal Appeal No.837/2012

RAJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. Under section 7a, 15(g), 49 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the appellant seeking adjournment on account of non-availability of the arguing counsel, put up after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master