

ITEM NO.11

IN COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. NOS. 20343 & 20344/2015 In Criminal Appeal No. 837/2012

RAJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For appln. u/s 7A 15(G) 49 of the juvenile justice(care and protection of children) act, 2000 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/10/2016 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is not present.

List after Dussehra holidays.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master